## Senate Amendments to House Bill No. 1142

TO THE CLERK OF THE HOUSE:

THIS IS TO INFORM YOU THAT THE SENATE HAS ADOPTED THE AMENDMENTS SET OUT BELOW:

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

AMEND on lines 44 through 48 by striking the language after the word "than" on line 44 through the word "Three" on line 48 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

4 Ten Million Dollars (\$10,000,000.00) in a Tier Two or Tier Three

SS02\HB1142A.2J

AMEND by striking the language after the comma on line 65 through the period on line 68 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

- 4 or any project in which a business corporation or entity having a
- 5 gaming license has a direct or indirect financial interest.

SS02\HB1142A.1J

John O. Gilbert Secretary of the Senate